 SIX MONTH SURVEILLANCE
 HOMOGENEOUS ACBM MATERIAL RECORDS
Date of Inspection: _01/22/2009_______
District: Chico Unified School District Inspector: Leroy Christophersen
School: Bidwell Junior High School Building: Unit A (FKA E)
Material
Class
Material Homo.

Mat. #
% Asb. Ft2/L.F.  Location Condition: Code & Comments Friable
Yes /No
M 9" VFT CREAM 95 ASSUMED UNDETERMINED LIBRARY (1) (4) N
M 12" ACT 109 ASSUMED UNDETERMINED LIBRARY, OFFICES, AND COMPUTER
ROOM
(1) (4) N
S SMOOTH
WALL
PLASTER
110 ASSUMED UNDETERMINED THROUGHOUT THE UNIT (1) (4)  N
M BUR UNDER
GRAVEL
501 NONE
DETECTED
 4,000 S LIBRARY  (13)  REPRESENTED BY SAMPLES HMS-R1304-36A
& B COLLECTED ON 4-5-04.
N/A
 CONDITION CODE
General Condition: (1) Good (2)  Damaged (3)  Significantly Damaged (25% or more)

ROUGH
PLASTER
5 1-5 % UNDETERMINED ALL ROOMS, CLOSET (C), CLASSROOM
204, AND HALLWAY
(1) (4)   N
S ACOUSTICAL
CEILING &
UPPER WALL
ROUGH
PLASTER
6 1-5% UNDETERMINED HALLWAY (1) (4)   N
M DRYWALL 90 NON
ASBESTOS
UNDETERMINED CLASSROOMS 250 & 406A, CORRIDORS,
AND RESTROOMS
(13)  REPRESENTED BY SAMPLE HMS-R1304-03
COLLECTED ON 3-30-04.
N/A
M 9" VFT 95 ASSUMED UNDETERMINED ALL ROOMS, HALLWAY 200, CLASSROOM
250, AND GIRLS RESTROOM

CEILING &
UPPER WALL
6 1-5% UNDETERMINED ALL CLASSROOMS (7) Removed 2006 N/A
M 2' X 4' FCP’S 106 NONE
DETECTED
UNDETERMINED CLASSROOMS 308, 309, 408, 408A, AND 409 (7)  REPRESENTED BY SAMPLES HMS-R1304-
40A & B COLLECTED ON 4-5-04.
N/A
M GYPSUM
BOARD & JOINT
COMPOUND
154 ASSUMED  300 S THROUGHOUT   (7) Removed 2006 N/A
M 9" VFT 300 ASSUMED UNDETERMINED ALL CLASSROOMS (7) Removed 2006 – MODERNIZATION APRIL 2006 N/A
S WALL PLASTER 500 NONE
DETECTED
 350 S GIRL’S RESTROOM (13)  REPRESENTED BY SAMPLE HMS-R1304-02
COLLECTED ON 3-30-04.
N/A
M 12" VFT GREY 517 Certified Non-
Asbestos

N/A
M TRANSITE
PANELS
98 ASSUMED UNDETERMINED PANELS IS BOTH LOCKER ROOMS (12)  COULD NOT LOCATE. N
M BUR UNDER
GRAVEL
501 NONE
DETECTED
250 S BOY’S AND GIRL’S LOCKER ROOM (7)  REPRESENTED BY SAMPLES HMS-R1304-
31A-C AND 33A-C COLLECTED ON 4-
N/A
S WALL
PLASTER
504 NONE
DETECTED
5,000 S COACHES ROOM 112 (13)  REPRESENTED BY SAMPLE HMS-R1304-01
COLLECTED ON 3-30-04.
N/A
T BOILER
INSULATION

   (14) Non AHERA/Not Inspected
CONSULT ORIGINAL AND SUPPLEMENTARY INSPECTION REPORTS FOR MATERIALS WITH TRACE AMOUNTS OF ASBESTOS
  SIX MONTH SURVEILLANCE
                                                                            HOMOGENEOUS ACBM MATERIAL RECORDS
Date of Inspection: _01/22/2009______
District: Chico Unified School District     Inspector: Leroy Christophersen
School: Bidwell Junior High School  Building: Unit L (FKA H)
Material
Class
Material Homo.
Mat. #
% Asb. Ft2/L.F.  Location Condition: Code & Comments Friable
Yes/No
T PIPE RUN
INSULATION
17 15-20% 310 L GYM, STOREROOM, AND BOILER ROOM (1) (4) SAMPLE HMS-BID-17B COLLECTED ON
9/15/87.
Y
T
PIPE FITTING
INSULATION
18 5-10% 28 EACH GYM, BOILER ROOM, AND STOREROOM (1) (4) SAMPLE HMS-BID-18B COLLECTED ON
9/15/87.
Y
M 12" ACT 111 ASSUMED UNDETERMINED GYM (2)  SOME TILES HAVE BEEN REMOVED.  THE
MASTIC IS SHOWING.